WAGES AND FRINGE BENEFITS SUMMARY
LABORERS BUILDING
6/1/21-5/31/26

EFFECTIVE:

WAGES & FRINGES: Article VIII, Page 5
General Laborer, Fireproofing and Fire Shop,
Pumps for dewatering, other unclassified, Plaster
Cement gun
Chimney over 40 feet, Scaffold
Windlass and capstan, Cement gun nozzle (gunite)
Stone derrickman and handlers
Jackhammerman , Power driven concrete saws,
other power equipment
Jackhammerman firebrick
Fire brick work, boiler setter
Caisson Digger, Well point system man,
Chimney on firebrick
Boiler setter plastic
Material Testing Laborer |
Material Testing Laborer Il
Foreman

Sub-Foreman

APPRENTICES: Article XV, Page 16
1st 6 months 60%
2nd 6 months  70%
3rd 6 months 80%
4th 6 months 90%
After 24 months 100%

FRINGES: Article VIII, Page 6
Health & Welfare Fund
Pension Fund

Training Fund

LDCLMCC

Industry Fund

LECET

CCscC

CIsco

Dues Deduction - gross wages

6/1/2021 6/1/2022 6/1/2023 6/1/2024 6/1/2025

Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour

S 4590 S 2.50 S 255 § 260 S 2.65
S 45.975 to be to be to be to be
S 46.00 allocated allocated allocated allocated
S 46.05
S 46.10

$ 46.125
$ 46.175
S 46.225

46.25
46.35
35.90
S 40.90
$0.75 over the highest rate under him
$0.45 over the highest rate under him

v N n

27.54
32.13
36.72
41.31
45.90

v nnunmnn

16.55

14.71
0.90
0.17
0.06
0.07
0.01
0.01

3.75%

R V2 0 VoS Vo SR Vs S Vo SR V0 S V2 SRV )



