WAGES AND FRINGE BENEFITS SUMMARY

LABORERS BUILDING

6/1/21-5/31/26

EFFECTIVE:	6/1/2021 6/1/2022 6/1/2023 6/1/2024 6/1/2025
	Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour
WAGES & FRINGES: Article VIII, Page 5	
General Laborer, Fireproofing and Fire Shop,	
Pumps for dewatering, other unclassified, Plaster	\$ 45.90 \$ 2.50 \$ 2.55 \$ 2.60 \$ 2.65
Cement gun	\$ 45.975 to be to be to be
Chimney over 40 feet, Scaffold	\$ 46.00 allocated allocated allocated
Windlass and capstan, Cement gun nozzle (gunite)	\$ 46.05
Stone derrickman and handlers	\$ 46.10
Jackhammerman , Power driven concrete saws,	
other power equipment	\$ 46.125
Jackhammerman firebrick	\$ 46.175
Fire brick work, boiler setter	\$ 46.225
Caisson Digger, Well point system man,	
Chimney on firebrick	\$ 46.25
Boiler setter plastic	\$ 46.35
Material Testing Laborer I	\$ 35.90
Material Testing Laborer II	\$ 40.90
Foreman	\$0.75 over the highest rate under him
Sub-Foreman	\$0.45 over the highest rate under him
APPRENTICES: Article XV, Page 16	
1st 6 months 60%	\$ 27.54
2nd 6 months 70%	\$ 32.13
3rd 6 months 80%	\$ 36.72
4th 6 months 90%	\$ 41.31
After 24 months 100%	\$ 45.90
FRINGES: Article VIII, Page 6	
Health & Welfare Fund	\$ 16.55
Pension Fund	\$ 14.71
Training Fund	\$ 0.90
LDCLMCC	\$ 0.17
Industry Fund	\$ 0.06
LECET	\$ 0.07
CCSC	\$ 0.01
CISCO	\$ 0.01
Dues Deduction - gross wages	3.75%